November 14, 2023 Town Council Regular Meeting

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET TO APPROPRIATE GRANT FUNDS

**WHEREAS** the Warrenton Town Council is charged by the Code of Virginia with the preparation of an annual budget for the Town of Warrenton; and

**WHEREAS**, on June 13, 2023, the Town Council adopted the Town of Warrenton Fiscal Year 2024 Budget; and

WHEREAS, during the fiscal year, events may occur that require a supplemental appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the Town's Property, Liability and Workers' Compensation insurance carrier, Virginia Risk Sharing Association (VRSA), awarded a grant to the Town in the amount of \$4,680 to cover the fee for the Director of Human Capital and Risk Management to attend the Leading, Educating, and Developing (LEAD) program at the Virginia Institute of Government; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Council of the Town of Warrenton this November 14, 2023, that the Fiscal Year 2024 budget is hereby amended to appropriate \$4,680 in grant revenue to reimburse expenditures for Human Capital and Risk Management training and development.

Votes:	
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent from Vote:	
Absent from Meeting:	
For Information:	
Director of Human Capital and Risk Management	
Budget Manager	
ATTEST:	
Town Recorder	